the unit doors, and to supply and install a timer for exterior lights as more particularly 

described in the Change Orders attached as “Exhibit A” to this Second Amendment.  

WHEREAS, the CRA and the CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement, to 

increase the price of the compensation owed to the CONTRACTOR in an amount not to 

exceed Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Two and 56/100 Dollars 

($2,872.56) for labor and materials as set forth in the Change Orders attached as “Exhibit 

A” to this Second Amendment, which is incorporated herein by reference. The total sum 

due to the CONTRACTOR is amended to Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Four 

Hundred Eighty-Nine and 96/100 Dollars ($336,489.96). 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, mutual covenants, 

provisions, and undertakings hereinafter contained, and for other good and valuable 

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties

[...]

particularly described in the Change Order attached as Exhibit “A” to this Second 

Amendment. 

3. That the CRA and the CONTRACTOR agree to amend the Agreement to 

increase the price of the compensation owed to the CONTRACTOR in an amount not to 

exceed Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Two and 56/100 Dollars 

($2,872.56) for labor and materials as set forth in Exhibit A. The total sum due to the 

CONTRACTOR is amended to Three Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred 

Eighty-Nine and 96/100 Dollars ($336,489.96). 

4. That except as amended herein, the CRA and CONTRACTOR ratify, 

approve, and reaffirm the terms of the Agreement and the First Amendment, and the 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as amended herein.  

5. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity by and between the terms and